potential expenses—such as airfare, hotel, meals, ride share/taxi, etc.—are unknown at this time 

but are estimated to cost two thousand dollars ($2,000) per day for each of the two (2) delegates, 

with an estimated four (4) days of travel and attendance each year.  Therefore, the RLD anticipates 

a resulting expense of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) per year in FY27 and future years.   

NOTE 5:  With respect to Section 8 of the bill, “Adverse Actions,” the issuing state would incur 

expenses related to taking adverse action against a practitioner’s compact privilege within a 

member state.